STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112053
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/20/2011
Harness

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER ROBERT SMOLIN, WHO DROVE FOX VALLEY SMOOCH IN THE SECOND

RACE ON APRIL 16, 2011, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR USING EXCESSIVE FORCE WITH THE WHIP.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90(C)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Crete, Illinois

Name: LONGO, GERALD
Address:

Number: 112055

Date: 04/21/2011

Date Of Birth:

DRIVER GERALD LONGO, WHO DROVE LUCKABILITY IN THE TENTH RACE ON

APRIL 17,

2011, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR

CAUSING INTERFERENCE NEARING THE FINAL QUARTER POLE TO

ITSALLABOUTWINNING.

LUCKABILITY FINISHED FOURTH, DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED NINTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(B)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112056
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/22/2011
Harness

Name: PLOTNER, BRENT A
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #793625 OBTAINED FROM TWILIGHT
DELIGHT FIRST PLACE FINISHER, FIFTH RACE, APRIL 17, 2011, AT
BALMORAL PARK REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 39.3(+/-0.1)MMOL/L IN
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.180 (D) (1) (CARBON DIOXIDE TESTS), TRAINER
BRENT PLOTNER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500 (FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS) AND IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR 15, DAYS, APRIL 23,
2011 THROUGH MAY 7, 2011.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, BRENT PLOTNER IS HEREBY DENIED
THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL RACE TRACKS
AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD.

OWNERSHIP TRANSFERS OF ANY AND ALL STANDARDBREDS OWNED WHOLLY OR IN
PART BY THIS SUSPENDED PERSON MUST BE APPROVED BY THE STEWARDS PRIOR
TO ANY ENTRY OF ABOVE HORSE INTO A RACE IN ILLINOIS.

JOHN ED MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112057
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/22/2011
Harness

Name: PLOTNER, BRENT A
Address Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #793625 OBTAINED FROM TWILIGHT DELIGHT
FIRST PLACE FINISHER, FIFTH RACE, APRIL 17, 2011, AT BALMORAL PARK
REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 39.3(+/-0.1)MMOL/L IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D) (1), (CARBON
DIOXIDE TESTS), THE PURSE MONEY WON BY TWILIGHT DELIGHT IN SAID RACE
IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING
HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

TWILIGHT DELIGHT FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED

TRISA FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
SPECIAL FOOL FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
SLIPPIN AWAY FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
ELECTRIC JINGLES FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
LEANMEAN NORMAJEAN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

FURTHERMORE, PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D) (1),
TWILIGHT DELIGHT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO EARLY DETENTION FOR A PERIOD
OF 15 DAYS, APRIL 23, 2011 THROUGH MAY 7, 2011. EARLY DETENTION
IS DEFINED AS A PRE-RACE GUARDED QUARANTINE, ON THE GROUNDS OF THE
ILLINOIS ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSEE, FOR A PERIOD NO LESS THAN 6 1/2
HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED POST TIME FOR THIS HORSE’S RACE.
Stewards present and \voti
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112058
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/22/2011
Harness

Name: PLOTNER, CHARLES L
Address: ) Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #793625 OBTAINED FROM TWILIGHT DELIGHT
FIRST PLACE FINISHER, FIFTH RACE, APRIL 17, 2011, AT BALMORAL PARK
REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 39.3(+/-0.1)MMOL/L IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D) (1), (CARBON DIOXIDE
TESTS), THE PURSE MONEY WON BY TWILIGHT DELIGHT IN SAID RACE IS
HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING

HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

TWILIGHT DELIGHT FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFED

TRISA FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
SPECIAL FOOL FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
SLIPPIN AWAY FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
ELECTRIC JINGLES FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
LEANMEAN NORMAJEAN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

FURTHERMORE, PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D) (1),
TWILIGHT DELIGHT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO EARLY DETENTION FOR A PERIOD
OF 15 DAYS, APRIL 23, 2011 THROUGH MAY 7, 2011. EARLY DETENTION IS
DEFINED AS A PRE-RACE GUARDED QUARANTINE, ON THE GROUNDS OF THE
ILLINOIS ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSEE, FOR A PERIOD NO LESS THAN 6 1/2
HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED POST TIME FOR THIS HORSE'S RACE.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 11503¢
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/22/2011
Harness

Name : GUTIERREZ, RENO o}
Address: Date Of Birt}.

$100 FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 5032, 220,
(WORKERS COMPENSATION) .

MAYWOOD PARK

ALMOST POSITIVE/ROLS ROYCE MINDALE
APRIL 21, 2011

N/
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112059
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/28/2011
Harness

Name: CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER PATRICK CURTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
FAILURE TO HAVE PENNY ANTE IN THE ASSIGNED STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED
TIME ON APRIL 23, 2011 REQUIRING A LATE SCRATCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(a)

Stédard fes and votigg:
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MICHAEL CORLEY STEVEN A. BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAIL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112061
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/30/2011
Harness

Name : CARPENTER, BRIAN N
Address: ’ ) Date Of Birth:

DRIVER BRIAN CARPENTER, WHO DROVE BRIAR GOES WEST IN THE TENTH

RACE ON APRIL 27, 2011, IS HEREBRY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR RUNNING OVER PYLONS IN THE STRETCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40 (STEWARDS ORDER -
SECTION G).
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STEWARD RULING
MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK
Harness

Maywood,

Name: HOCHSTETLER, HOMER J
Address:

Illinois

Number: 115038

Date: 04/30/2011

Date Of Birth:’

DRIVER HOMER HOCHSTETLER, WHO DROVE FOX VALLEY MERCURY IN THE

TWELFTH RACE ON APRIL 29, 2011,
PENALTY FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE

IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIvIL
IN THE STRETCH TO HE'S S0 HOT.

FOX VALLEY MERCURY FINISHED SECOND, DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED FIFTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(J)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115037
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinoisg Date: 04/30/2011
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address: ’ Date Of Birth:

DRIVER JOHN ROBERTS, WHO DROVE SAMEASITEVERWAS IN THE NINTH RACE
ON APRIL 29, 2011, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
CAUSING INTERFERENCE (FLAT TIRE) AT THE HALF TO NATURAL LAD N.
SAMEASITEVERWAS FINISHED FOURTH, DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED SEVENTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(B)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112062
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/06/2011
Harness

Name: WARREN, RIDGE J
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER RIDGE WARREN, WHO DROVE SILK SNEAKERS IN THE FOURTH RACE
ON MAY 4, 2011, IS HEREBY ASESSED A 35100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
RACING INSIDE PYLONS IN THE LAST TURN.

SILK SNEAKERS FINISHED FIRST, DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED FIFTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40(A)
STEWARDS ORDERS SECTION G
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112063
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/11/2011
Harness

Name: READING, MICHAEL P
Address: Date Of Birth:

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112064
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/11/2011
Harness

Name: PARISI, THOMAS w
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER/TRAINER/OWNER THOMAS PARISI IS HEREBY EXCLUDED FROM THE
COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL RACING AND WAGERING FACILITIES UNDER
THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD PENDING HIS
APPEARANCE BEFORE THE BOARD OF STEWARDS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1320.70 (AcCTS INJURIOUS TO RACING)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number : 1120867

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinoisg Date: 05/20/2011
Harnessg

Name : LONGO, GERALD
Address: Date Of Birth:

RACE AT BALMORAL PARK ON SUNDAY, MAy 15, 2011.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 (C) (4)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARk TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115049
MAYWOOD paRrk Maywood, Illinoig Date: 05/21/2011
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address: Date Of Birth.

MICHAEL CORLEY " BEN WESSELS
State Asgociation




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112068
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/22/2011
Harness

Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER BRIAN CARPENTER, WHO DROVE PALOMA BELLEZA IN THE SECOND
RACE ON MAY 21, 2011, IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO ENDLESS MOTION IN THE FIRST TURN.

PALOMA BELLEZA FINISHED SECOND, DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED FOURTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(A)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112069
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/25/2011
Harness

Name : TURNER, MARCUS
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER MARCUS TURNER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE TICKLE ME GRACE IN HER ASSIGNED STALL

BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SIXTH RACE ON MAY 22, 2011,
NECESSITATING A LATE SCRATCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 436.60 (B)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number:. 115041
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinoisg Date: 05/29/2011
Harness

Name : WARREN, RIDGE O
Address: Date of Birth:

RIDGE WARREN + DRIVER OF "TALK FOREVER" IN THE TWELVTH RACE ON
27 MAY 2011, 18 HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 crvin PENALTY FOR COMING
DOWN AND CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO "MADEY MaCw AFTER THE START,

Stewards present and voting:

JOHN EDD STEVEN A. MORGAN sg‘ BEN WESSELS
State State Association



